NORTHERN FOOTBALL NETBALL LEAGUE INCORPORATED



SCHEDULE 6: DEATH NOTICE POLICY

Adopted 2010

NORTHERN FOOTBALL NETBALL LEAGUE INCORPORATED DEATH NOTICE POLICY

Death Notice:

To provide appropriate acknowledgement of the contributions made by the deceased to the Northern Football Netball League.

Condolence:

To provide a notice of condolence for the loss of a spouse or sibling in the form of a private letter/card/flowers.

To Whom Consideration Given:	Death Notice	Condolence
In office NFNL Board Members	YES	YES
Past Board Members who have completed at least 1 term (3 years)	YES	NO
Current NFNL Employees	YES	YES
Current NFNL Club Presidents	YES	YES
Current NFNL Players (All Grades)	YES	NO
Past NFNL Players	NO	NO
Past NFNL Players with NFNL awards named in honour	YES	NO
NFNL Club Volunteers + 10 year service	C/D	NO
Current NFNL Umpire Administrators	YES	NO
Past NFNL Umpire Administrators	C/D	NO
Current NFNL Umpires	YES	NO
Past NFNL Umpires	NO	NO
NFNL Life Members	YES	YES
Current NFNL Sponsors	NO	YES
Key personnel within other Leagues – CEO/Board Chairman	C/D	NO
AFL Victoria Key Staff and Board	YES	NO
Any other individual the NFNL Board thinks appropriate	YES	YES
NUA Life Members	YES	NO

Note:

➤ C/D – NFNL CEO's discretion.